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RECRUITMENT IN ITDC 

 

†3098. DR. RAVINDRA KUMAR RAY:  

 

 Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:  

 

(a) whether recruitment to the post of Assistant Manager in Indian 

Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) through on campus 

selection/placement at All India level was conducted by 

Institute of Hotel Management in the year 2011 and if so, the 

details thereof;  

(b) whether the services of these managers have not been 

regularized so far and if so, the details thereof;  

(c) the reasons for not making these candidates permanent 

despite the lapse of seven years due to which their future is at 

stake while services of the candidates of the subsequent 

batches have been regularized/made permanent;  

(d) whether the Government proposes to regularize the services of 

these candidates;  

(e) if so, the details thereof; and  

(f) if not, the reasons therefor? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TOURISM (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) 

(SHRI K.J. ALPHONS) 

 

(a): No recruitment to the post of Assistant Manager in India 

Tourism Development Corporation (ITDC) through campus 

selection/placement at all India level was conducted in the year 

2011 from any Institute of Hotel Management.  

 

 However, Management Trainees (General/Marketing/Kitchen) 

of 2009-2011 Batch after completion of two years management 



training in ITDC were engaged on direct contract basis as Assistant 

Manager (Hotel Operations)/Chef w.e.f. 29.09.2011 and Assistant 

Manager (Marketing) on contract w.e.f. 05.06.2011 for a period of 

one year in ITDC. 

 

(b) to (f): Since the rules do not have any provision for 

regularization of manpower on contract and regular recruitment is 

undertaken in accordance with the ITDC Recruitment Promotion & 

Seniority Rules, no such regularization was made and there has 

been no regularization of candidates of subsequent batches. 

 

********* 


